
TABLE 1

Demographics of student participants (N = 49) and course information.

Panel 1. Demographics of student participants, spring 2020 (N = 49)

Age (years)

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25+

6.12%
4.08%
20.41%
20.41%
14.29%
2.04%
4.08%
28.57%

Gender

Male
Female

42.86%
57.14%

Race/Ethnicity

Non-White
Latino

77.55%
46.94%

Transfer 44.90%

Parental Education

Mother has high school or less education
Father has high school or less education

40.81%
48.98%

Parent income

Less than $30,000
$30,000 to $49,999
$50,000 to $69,999
$70,000 to $149,999
$150,000 or more
Missing

12.24%
22.45%
8.16%
22.44%
2.04%
32.65%

Employment status

Not employed
Working 1–20 hours/week
Working more than 20 hours/week

24.49%
46.94%
28.57%

Any prior CURE courses 14.29%

Number of prior CURE courses (among those with prior CURE courses)

1
2

71.43%
28.57%

Panel 2. Course information  N/Percent

Number of course sections 
Number of instructors
Number of departments/programs 
participating

8
6
5

Delivery format

Fully synchronous
Mix of synchronous and asynchronouscourses

12.5%
87.5%

Courses

Natural sciences
Social sciences

3 upper division, 1 lower division
3 three upper division


