## TABLE 1

Demographics of student participants (N = 49) and course information.

Panel 1. Demographics of student participants, spring 2020 (N = 49)	
Age (years)	
18	6.12%
19	4.08%
20	20.41%
21	20.41%
22 23	14.29% 2.04%
24	4.08%
25+	28.57%
Gender	20.37 /0
Male	42.86%
Female	57.14%
Race/Ethnicity	
Non-White	77.55%
Latino	46.94%
Transfer	44.90%
Parental Education	
Mother has high school or less education	40.81%
Father has high school or less education	48.98%
Parent income	
Less than \$30,000	12.24%
\$30,000 to \$49,999	22.45%
\$50,000 to \$69,999	8.16%
\$70,000 to \$149,999	22.44%
\$150,000 or more	2.04%
Missing	32.65%
Employment status	
Not employed	24.49%
Working 1–20 hours/week	46.94%
Working more than 20 hours/week	28.57%
Any prior CURE courses	14.29%
Number of prior CURE courses (among those with prior CURE courses)	
1	71.43%
2	28.57%
Panel 2. Course information N/Percent	
Number of course sections	8
Number of instructors	6
Number of departments/programs participating	5
Delivery format	
Fully synchronous	12.5%
Mix of synchronous and asynchronouscourses	87.5%
Courses	
Natural sciences	3 upper division, 1 lower division
Natural sciences	